SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30524/2014

MUNICIPAL CORP. OF GREATER MUMBAI AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIRAMAN SITARAM DEORUKHAR AND ORS (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv. M/s. J. S. Wad & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv. M/s. S.m. Jadhav & Company, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent Nos.1 to 13 have not filed counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks' time, as last opportunity.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is required to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent No.14.

List again on 13.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar