SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30524/2014

MUNICIPAL CORP. OF GREATER MUMBAI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIRAMAN SITARAM DEORUKHAR AND ORS (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anshuman Srivastava, Adv. M/s. J. S. Wad & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anshuman Animesh, Adv.
M/s. S.m. Jadhav & Company, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 13 has already been filed.

Service of respondent no.14 is however awaited.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested for serving the respondent no.14 being State through the concerned standing counsel. Request accepted. Needful be done accordingly.

List again on 5.5.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar