SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30524/2014

COURT NO.11

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/06/2013 in WP No. 2535/2008 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

MUNICIPAL CORP. OF GREATER MUMBAI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIRAMAN SITARAM DEORUKHAR AND ORS Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 21/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, AG

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Naik, Adv.

Mrs.Jayashree,Adv.

Ms. Paromita Majumdar, Adv.

Ms. Jaya Khanna, Adv.

M/s. J. S. Wad & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirrao, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The stand of the respondents is that they are not interested in compensation but in possession of the land concerned. That is in response to the query posed by this Court vide order dated 16.12.2015.

2

Let the matter be listed on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of January, 2017.

(Madhu Bala) Court Master (Madhu Narula) Court Master