```
XITEM NO.49 COURT NO.3 SECTION IX
```

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 17953/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/03/2016

in WP No. 2169/2015 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

MUNICIPAL COPRORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI AND ORS. Petitioner(s) VERSUS

SATISH PRAKASH ROHRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18016/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 28/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, AG.

Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Pravin V. Naik, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Gurjyot Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dilpreet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha A. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Charalwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Post for hearing with SLP(C) No.30524/2014 after two weeks.

(SWETA DHYANI) (RENUKA SADANA)

SR.P.A. ASSISTANT REGISTRAR