SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30524/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/06/2013 in WP No. 2535/2008 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

MUNICIPAL CORP. OF GREATER MUMBAI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIRAMAN SITARAM DEORUKHAR AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18016/2016

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17953/2016

Date: 16/12/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) M/s. J. S. Wad & Co., Adv.

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s. S.m. Jadhav & Company, Adv.

Dilpreet Singh, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

The matter to retain its position.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS

Court Master

(The matter is shown in the Advance List for 10.01.2017