SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30524/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/06/2013 in WP No. 2535/2008 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

MUNICIPAL CORP. OF GREATER MUMBAI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIRAMAN SITARAM DEORUKHAR AND ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file additional documents)
WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18016/2016 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17953/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 27/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehtra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Naik, Adv.

Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

Ms. Paromita Majumdar, Adv.

Ms. Jaya Khanna, Adv.

M/s. J. S. Wad & Co., Adv.

Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Naik, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Gurujyot Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amol N. Suryavanshi, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

M/s. S.M. Jadhav And Company, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dilpreet Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List on 21.02.2017, as prayed for.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN) SR.P.A. (TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER